



1. Use the included hex wrench to attach the Hose Holder (3) to one end of the Flexible Arm (1) and the Aluminum Base (2) to the other with 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Socket Head Cap Screws (6).
2. Insert the 5/16" x 1 1/4" T-bolt (5) in the hole in the Aluminum Base (2) and thread on the 3-Star Knob (4).

PARTS LIST - FLEX-HOLD ARM

Quantity

1	Flexible Arm	1
2	Aluminum Base	1
3	Hose Holder	1
4	3-Star Knob	1
5	5/16" x 1 1/4" T-Bolt	1
6	1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Socket Head Cap Screw	2